DCR
Digital Battery Charger
32 - 630 AMP
PROVIDING CONTINUITY OF ELECTRICAL POWER
DCR
Digital Battery
Charger Systems
THREE PHASE INPUT VOLTAGE:

DC Volts
(Range)
AC/DC
Efficiency %
3Φ AC Input/Frequency1
Cabinet
Style
Heat Loss
(BTU/hr)
Circuit Breaker Ampacity2
Weight3
AC Amps/Phase
DC Output
Main AC Input
208/60 480/60 208/60 480/60 lb kg
DCR-120-0032-5 32 120 - 147 91 20 9 FS1 1,297 45 25 15 420 191
DCR-120-0040-5 40 120 - 147 91 25 11 FS1 1,620 60 35 15 430 195
DCR-120-0050-5 50 120 - 147 91 31 13 FS1 2,025 70 40 20 450 204
DCR-120-0063-5 63 120 - 147 91 39 17 FS1 2,551 80 50 25 485 220
DCR-120-0080-5 80 120 - 147 91 49 21 FS1 3,240 110 70 30 520 236
DCR-120-0100-5 100 120 - 147 91 62 27 FS1 4,050 150 80 35 540 245
DCR-120-0125-5 125 120 - 147 92 76 33 FS1 4,449 175 100 45 651 295
DCR-120-0160-5 160 120 - 147 93 97 42 FS1 4,931 225 125 60 760 345
DCR-120-0200-5 200 120 - 147 93 121 52 FS2 6,162 300 175 70 880 399
DCR-120-0250-5 250 120 - 147 93 151 65 FS2 7,705 350 200 90 1,100 499
DCR-120-0320-5 320 120 - 147 94 191 83 FS2 8,363 500 250 110 1,235 560
DCR-120-0400-5 400 120 - 147 95 236 102 FS2 8,619 600 300 150 1,340 608
DCR-120-0500-5 500 120 - 147 95 295 128 FS2 10,775 600 400 175 1,815 823
DCR-120-0630-5 630 120 - 147 95 372 161 FS2 13,576 800 500 200 2,000 907
220/240 VDC Output
Model Number Output
Amps
DC Volts
(Range)
AC/DC
Efficiency %
3Φ AC Input/Frequency1
Cabinet
Style
Heat Loss
(BTU/hr)
Circuit Breaker Ampacity2
Weight3
AC Amps/Phase
DC Output
Main AC Input
208/60 480/60 208/60 480/60 lb kg
DCR-240-0032-5 32 240 - 295 91 40 17 FS1 2,593 45 50 25 490 222
DCR-240-0040-5 40 240 - 295 91 49 21 FS1 3,240 60 70 30 510 231
DCR-240-0050-5 50 240 - 295 91 62 27 FS1 4,050 70 80 35 535 243
DCR-240-0063-5 63 240 - 295 91 78 34 FS1 5,102 80 100 45 560 254
DCR-240-0080-5 80 240 - 295 91 99 43 FS1 6,479 110 125 60 610 277
DCR-240-0100-5 100 240 - 295 91 123 54 FS1 8,008 150 175 70 650 295
DCR-240-0125-5 125 240 - 295 92 153 66 FS2 8,902 175 200 90 720 327
DCR-240-0160-5 160 240 - 295 93 193 84 FS2 9,861 225 250 110 1,033 469
DCR-240-0200-5 200 240 - 295 93 241 105 FS2 12,328 300 350 150 1,326 601
DCR-240-0250-5 250 240 - 295 93 302 131 FS2 15,409 350 400 175 1,470 667
DCR-240-0320-5 320 240 - 295 94 382 166 FS2 16,726 500 500 225 1,618 734
DCR-240-0400-5 400 240 - 295 95 472 205 FS2 17,242 600 600 300 1,720 780
DCR-240-0500-5 500 240 - 295 95 591 256 FS2 21,551 700 800 350 2,685 1,218
Dimensions
Cabinet Type Dimensions Inches Millimeters
FS14 (H x W x D) 48 x 24 x 24 1,220 x 610 x  610
FS2 (H x W x D) 79 x 32 x 36 2,007 x 813 x 915
1 Custom sizes available, please contact us
2 Circuit breakers are sized for a minimum of 125% rated current
3 Unit weight corresponds to 60 Hz configuration, consult us for 50 Hz unit weights
4 The drip shield adds 5 in (127 mm) to the height
5 Model Number Designation System
DCR — 120 — 0100 — 480 — 3 — 60 — 06 — 100 — B
A B C D E F G H I
A 	 – 	 Indicates Base Model Number
B	– 	Indicates DC Output Voltage – 120 = 120 VDC, 240 = 240 VDC
C	– 	Indicates DC Output Current – 0032 = 32 A, 0160 = 160 A
D	– Indicates AC Input Voltage – 480 = 480 VAC, 380 = 380 VAC
E	– 	Indicates number of Input Phases – 3 = 3 Phase
F	 – 	Indicates Input Frequency – 60 = 60 Hz, 50 = 50 Hz
G	–	 Indicates Charger configuration – 06 = 6 Pulse Charger, 12 = 12 Pulse Charger
H	–	 Indicates Current Limit – 100 = 100% Current Limit, 115 = 115% Current Limit
I 	 – 	Indicates Customization – B = Base, C = Custom
REV 12/2025
THE PURPOSE OF OUR BUSINESS IS TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY
OF ELECTRICAL POWER TO KEEP BUSINESSES IN BUSINESS.
WE DO THIS BY HELPING CLIENTS SOLVE THEIR POWER PROBLEMS
AND BY CREATING THE MOST ECONOMICAL LONG-TERM RESULTS.
WORLD HEADQUARTERS
875 Dearborn Drive
Columbus, Ohio 43085
Phone: +1-614-846-7500
Toll Free: +1-800-635-7300
Fax: +1-614-885-3990
GLOBAL OFFICES LOCATED IN
Mexico
Asia Pacific